CH \$390.00 198173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignee's entity previously recorded on Reel 003011 Frame 0376. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest to the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inter Parfums, Inc.		07/08/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jean Philippe Fragrances, LLC	
Street Address:	551 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10176	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1981731	A MAN & A WOMAN
Registration Number:	1646463	ADVENTURE BY JEAN PHILIPPE
Registration Number:	1405430	BEVERLY
Registration Number:	2346106	CORRAL
Registration Number:	1538809	FIRE BY JEAN PHILIPPE
Registration Number:	1538784	INFINITY BY JEAN PHILIPPE
Registration Number:	2989512	INTIMATE
Registration Number:	1805062	LIFETIME
Registration Number:	1997650	MON AMOUR
Registration Number:	2257376	OCEAN DRIVE
Registration Number:	1941842	RACING CLUB
Registration Number:	2433205	RADIANCE
Registration Number:	1818337	ROYAL SPORT
Registration Number:	1951670	SOUTH BEACH
Registration Number:	1806655	ZOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0955

900347029

Fax Number: 2129491690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: lap@kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Pieroni, Kirschstein et al.

Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEAN PHILIPPE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Pieroni
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Pieroni/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=CORRECTIVE TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CORRECTIVE TM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0956

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

F III III III III III III III III III I				
7/15'07				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tracemerk Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Inter Parfums, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
·	Name:Jean Philippe Fragrances, LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Internal			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:			
Corporation-State	Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue			
Other	City: New York			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: New York			
Execution Date(s) July 8, 2004	Country: USA zip: 10176			
	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	EX Corporation Citizenship New York			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,541,144			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? KX Yes No			
	and the supplication of the great supplication of the supplication			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	* **A**			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Lisa A. Pieroni, Esq.</u>				
Internal Address: 17th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 853.0(6)			
Kirschstein, et al.	Authorized to be charged by credit can			
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit action []			
	LES Enclosed			

City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: New York Zip: 10017	a. Credit Cerd Last 4 Numbers			
State: New York Zip: 10017 Phone Number: 212-697-3750	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 📜 🥎			
State: New York Zip: 10017 Phone Number: 212-697-3750 Fax Number: 212-949-1690 ////////////////////////////////////	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: New York Zip: 10017 Phone Number: 212-697-3750 Fax Number: 212-949-1690 Email Address: lap@kirschsteinlanc.com	a. Credit Cerd Last 4 Numbers			
State: New York Zip: 10017 Phone Number: 212-697-3750 Fax Number: 212-949-1690 Email Address: lap@kirschsteinlancom 8. Signature: 22	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 111145 Authorized User Name Lisa A. Pieroni July 12, 2004			
State: New York Zip: 10017 Phone Number: 212-697-3750 Fax Number: 212-949-1690 Email Address: 1ap@kirschsteinlag.com 9. Signature Signature	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 111145 Authorized User Name Lisa A. Pieroni July 12, 2004 Date			
State: New York Zip: 10017 Phone Number: 212-697-3750 Fax Number: 212-949-1690 Email Address: lap@kirschsteinlancom 9. Signature: 02	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 111145 Authorized User Name Lisa A. Pieroni July 12, 2004			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007RADEMARK 0373

REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0957

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTER PARFUMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business and mailing address at 551 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10176 (Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks ("Trademarks") and to the United States Trademark Registration Nos. ("Trademark Registrations") shown on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, which registrations are in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, JEAN PHILIPPE FRAGRANCES, LLC., a New York limited liability company, with its offices at 551 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10176 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges to the above identified Trademarks and Trademark Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations shown on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, together with all goodwill of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations.

This Assignment is effected and executed with retroactive effects ("Nunc Pro Tunc") as of July 8, 2004.

INTER PARFUMS, INC.

By: /Richard M. Greenberg/

Name: Richard M. Greenberg
Title: Assistant General Counsel

Dated: December 10, 2015

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg No	Reg Di
A MAN & A WOMAN	1,981,731	6/18/1996
ADVENTURE BY JEAN PHILIPPE	1,646,463	5/28/1991
BEVERLY	1,405,430	8/19/1986
CORRAL	2,346,106	4/25/2000
FIRE BY JEAN PHILIPPE	1,538,809	5/16/1989
INFINITY BY JEAN PHILLIPE	1,538,784	5/16/1989
INTIMATE	2,989,512	8/30/2005
LIFETIME	1,805,062	11/16/1993
MON AMOUR	1,997,650	8/27/1996
OCEAN DRIVE	2,257,376	6/29/1999
RACING CLUB	1,941,842	12/12/1995
RADIANCE	2,433,205	3/6/2001
ROYAL SPORT	1,818,337	1/25/1994
SOUTH BEACH	1,951,670	1/23/1996
ZOOM	1,806,655	11/23/1993

RECORDED: 12/11/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0959